# :H \$40.00 272087

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377116

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC, as Security Agent		03/17/2016	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pendragon PLC	
Street Address:	Little Oak Drive, Annesley Nottingham	
Internal Address:	Loxley House, Oakwood Court	
City:	Nottinghamshire	
State/Country:	ate/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	tal Code: NG15 0DR	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2720873	TINS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-927-9801 x 62348

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069398-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3-18-16 Royal Bank of Scotland-TM#page1.tif source=3-18-16 Royal Bank of Scotland-TM#page2.tif source=3-18-16 Royal Bank of Scotland-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0336

900357783

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE of the Trademark Security Agreement is executed as of 17 March, 2016, by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as security agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of PENDRAGON PLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated May 3, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2013 at Reel 5036, Frame 0022, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks") to the Security Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agent has agreed to release the security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases, as of the date first written above, all security interest in the Trademarks that the Grantor granted to the Security Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC,

as Security Agent

Name:

TOAY BENNETT

Title:

DIRECTOR

SYNDICATED WAS ARENCY

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0338

# ANNEX 1

# **TRADEMARKS**

# PENDRAGON PLC

Country	Trade Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	TINS	76386289	03/22/2002	2720873	06/03/2003

**RECORDED: 03/18/2016**